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STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed, If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudioation olaim, check " l/es" in tln "Spllt? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, chesk "Yes", ff you

are not sure if tho water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, soe$6 of the instructions,

Water Right/Clnlm No, Split?
Lcased to Wotcr

Supply Bank? Water Right/Clalm No, Split?
Lcnsed to Water

Surnlv Banlr?

33-107 ovr Yes E Yes E Yes I Yes D
Yes E Yes il Yes fl Yes E
Yes fl Yes n Yes E Yes E
Yes fl Yes E Yes E Yes E
Yes E Yes D Yes n Yes E

ECD lnc., aka as ECD, LLC

Rntlfi\+'E;]
iUN I $ ;i"r')

Deprrtmont o{ \{dn'i Floamer,;
f:astern RoEan

2, Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s/Claimant(s):

10248 Turner Drive

Name of current rvater right holder/claimant

SawmillCreek, LLC
New ownet(s) as listed on the conveyance dooumont

Middleton
Name connector

ID
and Eor nand/or
83644

Mailing address

2A8-941-9737

City

dave.turner'1 22@yahoo, com

State ZIP

Telephone

4, If the waXer

7

IRS

Email

The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a desd, conhact, or other conveyanoo document,

n The water rights or olaims were divided proportionately

5. Date you acquired the water rights andior olaims listed above:

the portion oftheit place(s) ofuse acquired by the new owner.

6, If the water ri leased to the Water Supply Bank changing of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Waterght is
leasesSupply Bank associatod with the water right, Payment of revenue generated from any rental ofa leased water right roquires a

completed IRS Form W:9 for payment to be issued to an owner, A new ownor for a water right under lease shall supply n W'9. Water

rights with multiple owners must sPeoiff a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor De$ignation form. Beginning in the calendar

year fol lowing an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compen sation for any rental will go to the new owner(s),

This form must be signecl and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:

Eie ropy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitolaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc, The conveyance
r doru*.nt must include a legal description of the property or desoription of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed,

! plat map, survey map or airialphotograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for eash water right

and/or otaim listld above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complox property desoriptions),

)Elfiting fee (see instruotions for further explanation):

>( Szs per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims'

E If water right($ arc-leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.

E If *utrr.1!ntf*j are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must completo, sign and submit an

rights and/or adjudication olaims were sptit, how did the division occur?

by: 6/ts/2020
{)u+ 0t, ttd4^r/ Member8. Signature:

Title, if applicable

Member

Date
6/ts/2020

new owner/claimanl Title, il'appllcable Dato
c4768B484A0...

For IDWR Olfice Usq O,4IIY:

Receipted uv cl45- Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes F No Oflice for processing

Processed by Cn-

ReceiptAmt, ,f'Q5, -
W-9 recatved? Y.s I No D
our" 6/zu lpszp -

\d011

Name on W-9 ,. 
-

RecelptNo,



lnstrument # 0000320083 # Pages: 4
LEMHI COUNTY, Idaho
Jun 16,2020 10:27 AM Fee:$ 15.00
For: Alliance Title - Salmon Office
BRENDA ARMSTRONG, Recorder

AFTER RECORDING MNL TO:

SawmlllCreek LLC
10248 Turner Drive
Middleton,ID 83644

Instnument # 258!87
cHALLIS, CUSTER, IDAH0
06-15-2020 10!53:20 No. of Paees: 4
Recorded forl ALLIANCE TITLE . SALIION-OFFICE
Lura lj, Eaker Feet $15.00
Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy: TH

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A, and by thls referenced lncorporated hereln.
(Lemhl County and Custer CountYl

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald premises, wlth thelr appurtenances, unto sald Grantee, and to the

Grantee's heirs and asslgns forever. And the sald Grantor does hereby covenant to and wlth the sald

Grantee, that the Grantoi ls the owner ln fee slmple of said premlses; that said premlses are free from all

encumbiances o(cept current years taxes, levles, and assessments, and o(cept U.S. Patent reservations,

restrlcgons, easements of recoid and easements vlslble upon the premises, and that Grantor wlll warrant

and defend the same from all clalms whatsoever.

WARRANTY DEED

Flle No,: 4LO2-3476025 and #489454 (PC) Date: June 11,2020

For Value Recelved, ECD, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company' who acquired tltle as ECD,

Inc., a Nevada CorporaUon, herelnafter referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and

convey unto Sawmlll Creek LLC, an ldaho llmlted llability comPany, hereinafter referred to
as Grantee, whose current address ls 10248 Turner Drive, Mlddleton, ID 83644' the followlng
descrlbed premlses, slhrated in Lemhl County and Custer County County, Idaho, to wit:

Page I of 2

lnstrument # 0000320083



APN;

ECD, LLC, a Nevada limited liabllity company

Name: M lchelle D. Praggastis
Titler Manager

STATE OF Idaho

coUNTY oF * fuaaa;

This record was acknowledged before rne on
Manager of ECD, LLC, a Nevada limited llablltty company.

My

Instrument # 258L87

Flle No,r 4102.3475026 (PC)

Dater 06/11/2020

Michelle D. as;

Warranty Deed

' conflnued

)
ss,

)

Signature bllc

Page 2 of 2

lnstrument # 0000320083



Instrument # 258L87

FileNo. 489454

Exhibit 3A'

Pucel I:

A tast of land with the Lemhi National Forest in Unsurveyed Ssotions 7 , 8, 17 , and 18, Township 12 North, Ranga 26

Basf Boise Mefidian, lying in both Lemhi County and Custer County, Idalp, embraced in H.E. Sr:ruey No. 265, Lists fl4-

I109 and +17A9, described by metes and bounds as follows:

BeEinning d Comer No. I from whelrse the comer common to Sections 3, 4, 33 and 34 TlilP, 1 1 , nttd 12 Notth,

Rango 26 8., Boise Meridian bears Souttr 22o32'Bast 280.30 ohains distan! Thence North 2/;4l'Wast 4738 chains to

corner no. 2; Ihence North 56oE Wast 32.13 chains to corner no. 3; Tbence Nor0r 86o33'West 10.90 ohains to corner no.

4; Thence Soutrr 34"39 Vfe$ 7.03 chains to somer no. 5; Thonce Souh 39o39' East 79.44 chains to comer no. 6; Thcnce

North 63"25' Esst I 1.92 ohains to Comer No. l, the Place of Beginning...

Parcel lI:

Homestead Entry Sqrvey No. 156 embracing a portion of Sections 21,28,33 and 34, in Township 12 North, Range 26

Esst of the Boise Meridia4 Lemhi Co, Idahq unsurveyed

Beginning at ComerNo. One, Aom which tho Northeast couler of Section 4, Tovmship I I Nordq Range 26 East of the

Boise Meridian bears South 45ol5' West 25.56 chains; thenco North 26o36' West 19.3 chairu to Corner No. 2; thenco

South 72o48rWest 6 chains to CornerNo. 3; thenceNor0r 18009' W€st4? chains to ComerNo. 4; thence North 73o08'

F6st25j7 ohains to Comer No. 5;thence South t 8016'East 4.77 chains to ComerNo. 6; thence Soutr 6o09'East 7.98

chains to CornerNo. ?; thence South t7"4U East 33,96 ohains to Corner No. 8; thenoo South 29o51'East 19,53 ohains to

Corner No. 9; thence South 72o36' West 18.94 chains to Corner No. l, the Place of Beginning'

EXCEPTINC TITEREFROM:

Beginning at a point on the property line between Cornerrs No. 1 and No. 9 of H.E.S. 156, whioh poin lies Soutit

72o]6rggri Wesf 107.?6 feet from ComerNo. 9; ttrence South 72o36'00n Wost, 51.47 f€etto the intersection of tbe

Westerly rightof-way line with the property line botween Conrets No. I and No. 9; thence North 31"06'57n Wesf 13.13

feet tlrence along a curve to the right with e rEdius of 1,625 fee! through a cental angle of 9o10'57" for a distance of
250.43 feet thence North 21"5600'' West, 1061.31 fe,et; thenoe Norttr 18"07'4t'Wes! l,?39,58 feeg thenceNorlh

t 5009' l6u Wesl 440. I 8 feat to the lntersection of tho Westerly right-of-way llne with the property llne between Corner

No. 7 and No. 8 oflLE,S. 156, whichpoint lies South 17o40'00n East,493.08 feet fiom ComerNo. 7; thence South

17o40'00" East, l,?48.28 foot atong the Foperly line to Comer No. 8; thence South 29o51'00" East, 313,16 feet to the

intersection of the Eastelly right-of-way line with ths property lins bstwoen Comers No. I and No. 9 of H.E.S. 155;

thence South 21.56'00'r East, 66 I .85 fest thence on a curve to the left with a radius of t ,575 ftet, through a ce nfal anglo

of 9010,57" for a distance of 252.42fea8 thence South 31"06'57n East 25.33 feet to the Point ofBeglnning, for a road

right-of-way

lnstrument # 0000320083



Instnument # 258187

ALSO D(CEPTING TIIEREF'ROM:

Boginning at a point on the property line between Corners No. 6 and No. 7 of H.E.S. 156, frotn which point Corner No. 7
lies Sot$h 6o90'00u East, 199.?4 fe eg thence North 12o05'36n West, 63 8.1 8 fsst to Cornor No. 5 of H.E S. 156; thence

Soutlr 18"16'00" Esst, 314.E2 feet to Corner No, 6; thence South 6"0900u East, 326,94 feet to tbe Point of Beeinning; for
a road right-of-way..,

lnstrument # 0000320083
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DocuSign Envelope lDi 227 1 4C2F -ACF 4-477 5-82DF-A2DFCF34B2EF

Patty Chupp

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Evans, Lynne < Lynne,Evans@idwr.idaho,gov>
Thursday, June 11, 2020 4:50 PM
Patty Chupp

lExternall RE: Additional Sawmill Water Right lnformation
WR Report 33 - 1 07,pdf; notice-of-change-of-water-right-ownership.pdf

Hi Patty,

l've attached the most recent copy of the water right report for that water right, as well as a copy of our Change in
Ownershlp form. The information I have shows that water right 33-107 applies to a 113-acre property at 1128 Sawmill
Creek Rd. I don't see any other water rights relevant to that property.

lf your client would like to have the property changed to their ownership, they'd need to fill out the Change in
Ownership form and submit it with the appropriate fee ($25 lf they're claiming the entire water right, $f OO if the water
right will be split) and a copy of their deed to the department to be processed,

It also looks like that water right is under the jurisdiction of the Eastern regional office, so they'd be the right folks to talk
to if you have any further questions, as well as the office the ownershlp change paperwork should be sent to, Their
phone number is 208-525-7161,

lf there's anything else I can help you with, please let me know.

Have a great evening,

Lynne Evans I Office Speciallst ll
IDWR-Western Region

2735 W Airport Way, Boise lD 83705
(208) 334-2190 | lvnne.qvans@idwr,idab.o.eov

From: Patty Chu pp [ma ilto ; pchupp @f lrstam.co m]
Sent: Thursday, June tl,2020 3:36 PM

To: Eva ns, Lyn ne < Lyn ne, Evans@ ldwr, ida ho.gov>
Subject: Addltional Sawmill Water Right lnformatlon

This is a sale

-- ?atty Cfrryy ** 2o8-5or-26fl

https://www.f i rstam.com/covid- 1 9-update

From: Tom Praggastis <tom@tcplilv.net>
Sent: Thursday, June Ll,2A2O 3:19 PM

I



DocuSign Envelope lD: 227 1 4C2F -ACF 4-477 5-82DF -APDF CF34BZEF

6t11l2o2o

Department of
Water Rlght Roport

Water Resources h
WATER RIGHT REPORT

6t 11 /7020

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Water Right Report

WATER RIGHT NO. 33.107

Owner Tvoe

Current Owner

Origina[ Owner

Priority Date; 06/15/ 1918

Basis: Decreed

Status: Actlve

IRRIGATION

Total Diversion

Nam,e and AddrqSS

ECD INC

C/O HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & CMPO

PO BOX 50130

TDAHO FALLS, lD 83405

2085230620

EDWARD E QUIGLEY

Source ltributary.
I

SAWM|LL CREEKIL|TTLE LoST RTVER

fs
7 t105t01 1,6 CFs

lvotur"
lzzs.+ lm
lzzs.+ ma.6 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion:

SAWMILL cREEKlswNWNElsec, oTlTownship 1 2N Inung" 26ElLEMHl County

Ptace(s) of use:

Place of Use Legat Description: IRRIGATION LEMHI County

Townshlo

12N

Ranee

26E

Section

7

8

1V

Tfact
SESE

swsw
SWNE

NENW

NESW

frrcl

NWNW

Acres

24.9

TJact

SWNW

Acrgs

3.6

Tract As.resLot Acres

0.9

1.6

0,6

6.e

9.9

tsl tcl Lot

SENW

https://ldwr,ldaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/RlghtRepoMJ,asp?BasinNumber.3S&SequenoeNumber=107&SplltSufflx" &TypewaterRlght=True

22.6

113



DocuSign Envelope ID: 227 1 4ClF -ACF 4-477 5-82OF -A?DFCF34B2EF

6t11t2020

18

NWSE

NENE

Totat Acres; 84.1

Conditions of Approvalr

c1B

Waler Rlght Reporl

SWSE 0.312.5

0.3

1 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENEML PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE
DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER RIGHTS

AS MAY BE UUTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER THAN
E ENTRY OF A FTNAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTTON 42-1412(61, IDAHO CODE,

PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY NO. 265. THIS RIGHT 15 SUBJECT

TO REGULATION BY THE WATERMASTER OF WATER DI5TRICT 33.

RIGHT INCLUDES ACCOMPLISHED CHANGE IN SOURCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 42.1425,
IDAHO CODE.

RIGHT INCLUDES ACCOMPLISHED CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE PURSUANT TO SECTION 42.
1425,IDAHO CODE.

c02

c05

Dates:

Licensed Dater

Decreed Datel 08/1 1 12000

Enlargement Use Priority Date;

Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

Water Suppty Bank Enrottment Date Accepted:

Water Supply Bank Enrottment Date Removed:

Apptlcation Received Date:

Protest Deadtine Date:

Number of Protests: 0

Other lnformation:

State or Federat: S

Owner Name Connector:

Water District Number: 33

Generic Max Rate per Acre:

Generic Max Votume per Acre:

CiviI Case Number:

O[,d Case Number:

Decree Ptantiff:

Decree Defendantr

Swan Fatts Trust or Nontrust:

Swan Falls Dismissed:

2

3

4

https://ldwr,ldaho.goviapps/Extsearch/RlghlReporlAJ,asp?BaelnNumbor=33&SequenceNumber=107&SplltSuffix= &TypeWaterRight=Trus 2t3



DocuSign Envelope lD.: 227 1 4C2F -AQF 4-477 5-82DF -ACDF CF 34B2EF
' 

8t11t2o2o

DLE Act Numben

Cary Act Numben

Mltigatlon Plan: False

Water Rlght Reporl

hltps://ldwr.ldaho,gov/apps/ExtS€arch/RightReportAJ.asp?BaslnNumber=33&SequenceNumberol0T&SplltSufflx. &]},peWaiorRlght=True 3/3
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ln [e SRBA

Caec tlo. 39576

NAIIE AIO IDDRESS:

SdlRCEr

QUAilI ITY!

PRIORITY DAIE:

PolllT 0F 0lVERSI0Nl

PURPOSE A}IO

PERIOD OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE

I rr fg€t lon
PERIOD OF USE
05-01 T0 07-'10

2000 AUc 11 Ptl 02:00
DISTRICT COIJRT . SREA

THtll FALLS C0,, IDAHo
FILED 

-

PAOE I
Aus-07-?000

OI,ANT IIY
1.60 cFs
2?5.40 AFY

ttlthln te{hl caunty

)
)
)

III TIIE DISTRICI CdJRT OT TIIE FTTTN JUOICIAL OISTRICT OF T}IE

STATE 0F !DAHo, Ill lllD FoR IHE CCI,NTY 0f Tulll tALLg

PARTIAT DECREE PURSUAII1 TO

t.R.c.P. 54(b) roR

Uat6r Rlght 33.00107

ECO INC
fiOLDEil TIDSELL llAHII & CRAPO

Po BoX 50130
IDAllo FALLS, l0 85405

SAhilI[L CREEK TRIBUTARYI LITTLE LOST RIVER

1.60 crs
2?5,40 Att

06t1il1918

Tl2lr R26E S07 sglu[E lllthin t€n*rl county

s18
84,1 Acres Totrt

OTIIER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFIIITTIOII OR ADI.IIIIISTRATTOII OF THIS !'ATER RIGfiT'

PROPERTY IS ALSO K}IOI/N AS IIOI{ESIEAD ENTRY SURVEY }IO' 265.
TIIIS RTCIIT tS SUB.IECT TO REGULATIOII BY T}IE UATERI.TASTER OF

!/AIER' DISTRICT 35.
I}II'S PAR'IAL OECREE IS SUBJECI TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIOIIS

NECESSANY TOR THE DETIIITTIOII OT IHE RTGI{TS OR FOR IHE EFFIOIE}II
AI,IITIIISTRATIOII OF I}IE I.IATER RIGIITS AS 

'.IAY 
ES ULIII'IATELY

DEIERIIIIIIED BY TIIE COIJRT AT A POIIIT III TII,IE NO LAIER T}IAII TI1E

E}ITRY OF A FTNAL UIITIED DECREE' I'C' SECTIOII 42.1412rc'.

RULE 54(b) CERIIFICATE

PLACE OF USE; I rrlgatl on
llzx R26E s07

s08
s17

SREA PARTIAL DECREE PURSUAIII TO t.R.C.P. 54(b'
l/ateP Right 53.00107

llENt 6.9
sr,rNu 3.6
lrEsu 9,9
slJsE, 0.3

ordar, it ls hereby GERTIFIEDT in accordance
s no Juet reason for detay of the entry of !

SESE
srJsH
s$lE
l,lt'llltl
SENI.J

illJsE
NENE

0.9
1,6
0.6

24,9
22,6
12.5
0,3

lJlth rosPect to the lesuee deternlned by the above Judgtn€nt or
rlth RulE 54(b); t,R.c.P., that the court hos determined that there I
finEl judgrnent ;rd that the court has arrd does hereby dlrect thgt the
lr.dgment upn xhich executlon moy iesue and an appeot mey be taken as

order shatl bc a finat
ldaho llate Rutec.

Adnlnlstratlve Dlstnict Jtdge
Presidlng Judg6 of thc
Snake River Basln Adjudlcatlon
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
33-107

IRRIGATION

The map deplcts the place of use for the water use listed above and polnt(s) of diversion of this right as currently

derived from interpretations of the paper records and ls used solely for illustratlve purposes. Discrepancies between the

computer representation and the permanent document file wlll be resolved in favor of the actual water rlght documents

in the water right file,

25E 26E

25E 26F

0,9 MilesO Point of Divorsion 0 0.225 , 0,45

, - 
', 

Place of Use Boundary
l.,, . ri

Townships

PLS Sections

Quarter Quarters

p ced otl 02, 20 18

Nzz
N

Nzz
N

N
Ma u



File No. 489454

Exhibit (A'

Parcel I

A tuact of land with the Lemhi National Forest in Unsurveyed Seotions 7 , 8, 77 , and I 8, Township 12 North Range 26

East, Boise Meridian, lying in bothLemhi County and Custer County, Idaho, embraced in H.B. Survey No. 265, Lists #4-

I109 and 4-'1.709, described by metes and bounds as follows:

BeginmngatComerNo. 1from whencethesornercommontoSections3,4,33and34,TWP,ll ,'and.l2Norlfi,
Range 26 E., Boise Meridian bears South 22"32' East 280.30 chains distant; Thence North 24"41'West 47.38 chains to

corner no. 2; Thence North 56o8'West 32.13 chains to cornerno. 3; Thence North 86o33'West 10.90 chains to corner no'

4; Thence South 34'39' West 7.03 chains to comer no. 5; Thence South 39o39' East79.44 chains to corner no. 6; Thence

North 63"25' East 11.92 chains to Comer No. 1, the Place of Beginning...

Parcel Il:

Homestead Entry Survey No. 156 embracing aportion of Sections 27,28,33 and 34, in Township 12 North, Range 26

East ofthe Boise Meridian, Lemhi Co, Idaho, unzuweyed

Begiruring al Comer No. One, &om whichthe Northeast comer of Section 4, Township 11 Norftr" Range 26 East of the

Boise Meridian bears South 45o15' West 25.56 chains; thence North 26"36' West 19.3 chains to Comer No. 2; thence

South 72"48' West 6 chains to Corner No. 3; thence North l8'09' West 47 chains to Comer No. 4; thenc,e North 73o081

Eust25.77 chains to ComerNo. S;.thence South 18'16tEast4.77 chains to Conrer No. 6; thence South 6"09' East 7.98

chains to Corner No. 7; thence South 17"40' East 33.96 chains to Corner No. 8; thence South 29o51' East 19.53 chains to

CornerNo. 9; thence South 72"36' West 18.94 chains to Corner No, l, the Place of Beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

Beginning at apoint on the propelty line between Comers No. I and No. 9 of H.E.S. 156, which point lies Sout}

72%6'AA" West, 107.76 feet from Comer No. 9; thence South ?2"36'00" Wes! 51.47 feet to the intersection of the

Westerly right-of-way tine with the property line between Corners No. I and No, 9; thence North 31o06'57u Wesl 13.13

fee! thence along a curve to the right with a radius af | ,625 feet, ttrough a central angle of 9" I 0'57' for a distance of
260.43 fee! thence North 21o56'00u West, i061.31 feet; thence North 18o07'48' West, 1,239'58 fee! thence North

15o09'16" West, 440.18 feet to the intersection of the Westerly right-of-way line with the property line between Corner

No. 7 andNo. 8 ofH.E.S. 156, whichpoint lies South 17"40'00u East, 4%.AB feet from CornerNo. 7; thence South

17o40'00u F;ast,I,748.28 feet along the properly line to Corner No. 8; thence Soutr 29o51'00" East, 333.16 feet to the

intersection of the Easterly right-of-way linc with the properly line between Corners No. 8 andNo. 9 of H.E.S. 156;

thence South 21o56'00n East, 661.85 feet; thence on a curve to the left with a radius of 1,575 feet, through a cenfial angle

of 9o10'57" for a distance of.252.42 feet; thence South 31o06'57" East 25.33 feet to the Point of Beginning, for aroad

right-of-way.



ALSO EXCEPTING TTIERBFROM:

Beginning at a point on the property line between Comers No. 6 and No. 7 of H.E.S. 155, from which point Corner No, 7

Iies Sor$h 6o90'00u East !99.74 fee! thence Norttr 12"05'36" West, 638.18 feet to Comer No. 5 of H.E.S. 156: thence

South 18'16'00" Eas! 314.82 feet to Comer No, 6; thence South 6"09'00r' East, 326.94 feet to the Point of Beginning, for
a road right-of-way...



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR STE A.IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone; (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 24,2020

SAWMILL CREEK LLC
10248 TURNER DR
Ml DDLETON r D 83644 -5220

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 33-107

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3779.

Sincerely,

U,66*^*
Cher Ramos
Technical Records Specialist

Enclosure(s)

cc: Water District 33


